RESOLUTION NO. RES-2019-190

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA – INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC RESTROOM IN THE DOWNTOWN AREA

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2018, the Council appropriated \$250,000 to JL Key 17595 and directed staff to purchase and install a 24-hour restroom in the Downtown area; and

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019 the Council approved the purchase of the Portland Loo^{TM} ; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Loo $^{\text{TM}}$ is designed for durability, safety, security and surveillance; and

WHEREAS, staff have evaluated several locations for feasibility of installation of the Portland LooTM within the Downtown area, including City Hall Annex at 90 Santa Rosa Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Downtown Subcommittee, after hearing public comment from downtown stakeholders and presentation from staff on the feasibility of installation in various locations, recommended that the Council consider City Hall Annex at 90 Santa Rosa Avenue for installation of the Portland LooTM.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approve installation of the Portland LooTM at City Hall Annex, 90 Santa Rosa Avenue.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council designate the Portland LooTM to be open to the public 24-hours a day, 7 days a week.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 17th day of December, 2019.

AYES:	(6) Mayor Schwedhelm, Vio Rogers, Sawyer, Tibbett	ce Mayor Fleming, Council M ts	lembers Olivares,
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(0)		
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:	Acting City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City A	Attorney		